Ion Source: ESI
Polarity: Positive
Source Temperature: 350° C
GS1: 55 psi
GS2: 60 psi
CUR: 35 psi
IS: 2500 V
Column: Kinetex  2.6 µm Biphenyl Luna  Omega 3 µm Polar C18

better option for separating Antipsychotic analytes over the Luna
Omega Polar C18 column.
Kinetex Ordering Information
‡SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder‚ Part No.: AJ0-9000
2.6 μm Midbore  Columns (mm) SecurityGuard  ULTRA Cartridges (mm)‡
Phases 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 75 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
EVO C18 00A-4725-Y0 00B-4725-Y0 –– 00D-4725-Y0 00F-4725-Y0 AJ0-9297
PS C18 00A-4780-Y0 00B-4780-Y0 –– 00D-4780-Y0 00F-4780-Y0 AJ0-8950
Polar C18 –– 00B-4759-Y0 –– 00D-4759-Y0 00F-4759-Y0 AJ0-9531
Biphenyl –– 00B-4622-Y0 –– 00D-4622-Y0 00F-4622-Y0 AJ0-9208
XB-C18 00A-4496-Y0 00B-4496-Y0 00C-4496-Y0 00D-4496-Y0 00F-4496-Y0 AJ0-8775
C18 00A-4462-Y0 00B-4462-Y0 00C-4462-Y0 00D-4462-Y0 00F-4462-Y0 AJ0-8775
C8 00A-4497-Y0 00B-4497-Y0 00C-4497-Y0 00D-4497-Y0 00F-4497-Y0 AJ0-8777
HILIC 00A-4461-Y0 –– –– 00D-4461-Y0 00F-4461-Y0 AJ0-8779
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4495-Y0 –– 00D-4495-Y0 00F-4495-Y0 AJ0-8781
F5 –– 00B-4723-Y0 –– 00D-4723-Y0 00F-4723-Y0 AJ0-9321
for 3.0 mm ID
Luna Omega Ordering Information
3 μm MidBore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 4 x 2.0*/10pk
Polar C18 00B-4760-Y0 00D-4760-Y0 00F-4760-Y0 AJ0-7600
PS C18 00B-4758-Y0 00D-4758-Y0 00F-4758-Y0 AJ0-7605
C18 00B-4784-Y0 00D-4784-Y0 00F-4784-Y0 AJ0-7611
SUGAR –– –– 00F-4775-Y0 AJ0-4496
for ID: 2.0 – 3.0 mm
*SecurityGuard Analytical Cartridges require holder, Part No.: KJ0-4282
Strata-X Method Development 96-Well Plate